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Background and Purpose:

An Act Concerning the use of Real Estate Escrow Deposits (Public Act 91-314) went into effect on
January 1, 1992 and was later amended by Public Act 92-69 on May 19, 1992. The program was
established with the purpose of providing mortgage assistance for low- or moderate-income families or
persons with downpayments or any other appropriate housing subsidies. Under the Program, real estate
brokers deposit residential and commercial escrow funds into interest-bearing accounts, specifically, for
the IOREBTA Program. Nothing prevents a real estate broker from depositing the funds of any client in a
separate interest-bearing account for the benefit of the client.

History:

Since its inception, the IOREBTA Program has realized $8,866,779 in interest on the escrow accounts of
1,158 participating brokers. IOREBTA funds have supported appraisal gap financing for first-time
homebuyers, supported the development of affordable housing projects, counseling for low- and
moderate-income homebuyers, second mortgage downpayment assistance when the State’s
Downpayment Assistance Program (DAP) was suspended, and the purchase of mortgages from
Connecticut Chapters of Habitat for Humanity.

Annual Escrow Interest Remittance Plus Investment Income
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Sources of Program Income in 2013:

The program currently receives income from three sources: interest remitted by banking institutions on
behalf of participating realtors/brokers, repayment of a loan made to the Department of Economic and
Community Development (DECD) for DAP, as well as repayments of Habitat for Humanity loans
purchased by CHFA on behalf of IOREBTA.




Sources of Program Income in 2013 continued:

In 2013, $88,521 in interest was received from 44 lenders. The top six lenders participating were Bank of
America, TD Bank N.A., Webster Bank, Sovereign Bank New England, People’s Bank, and First Niagara
Bank N.A. A complete listing of participating lenders and interest remitted is provided in Exhibit A with a
breakdown of participating realtors and interest remitted provided in Exhibit B.

° Loan repayments totaling $213,096 were credited to the fund. This includes repayment of loans
totaling $4,789 made by the State’s Downpayment Assistance Program (DAP). This loan from
IOREBTA enabled the DAP program to continue making second mortgage assistance available
to low- and moderate-income homebuyers when the State’s Downpayment Assistance Program
was suspended. It also includes loan repayments of $208,307 made by the Connecticut
Chapters of Habitat for Humanity’s homeowners. CHFA purchased the home mortgages made
by those Chapters of Habitat for Humanity on behalf of IOREBTA.

IOREBTA Top Lenders:

The following six lenders are the top IOREBTA Program depositors, representing 89% of all interest
income received.

Bank Name Totals ($) | Percentage (%)

Bank of America $28,298 31.9
TD Bank N.A. 23,310 26.3
Webster Bank 17,230 19.5
Sovereign Bank New England 4,779 5.4
People’s Bank 3,587 4.1
First Niagara Bank N.A. 1,875 2.1

Uses of Program Funds in 2013

IOREBTA Program funds in the amount of $293,879 were disbursed in 2013. These disbursements
include:

CT Fair Housing Center Inc. $20,000
Greater New Haven Community Loan Fund $20,000
Habitat for Humanity (HFH) - 4 loans within the $138,879

Following Chapters: Fairfield County ($35,000,
New Haven ($40,000), Housatonic ($30,531),
and Southeastern Connecticut (33,348)

° Housing Education Resource Center Inc. $20,000
° Local Initiatives Support Corporation (LISC) $25,000
° Neighborhood Housing Services of New Haven, Inc. $25,000
° New Opportunities $25,000
° Southside Institutions Neighborhood Alliance Inc. $20,000




Exhibit A

Bank Name

Bank of America

Berkshire Bank

Chase

Chelsea Groton Savings
Citizens Bank of CT

Citizens National Bank
Collinsville Savings Society
Connecticut Community Bank N.A.
Dime Savings Bank of Norwich
Essex Savings Bank
Farmington Savings Bank
First County Bank

First National Bank of Suffield
First Niagara Bank NA
Guilford Savings Bank

Jewett City Savings Bank
Liberty Bank

Litchfield Bancorp

Milford Bank

National Iron Bank

Naugatuck Savings Bank
Naugatuck Valley Savings & Loan Assn.
Newtown Savings Bank
Northwest Community Bank
Patriot National Bank

People's Bank

Putnam Savings Bank
Quinnipiac Bank & Trust Company
Rockville Bank

Salisbury Bank & Trust
Savings Bank of Danbury
Savings Institute

Simsbury Bank

Sovereign Bank New England
Stafford Savings Bank

TD Bank NA

Thomaston Savings Bank
Torrington Savings Bank
Union Savings Bank

United Bank

Washington Trust Company
Webster Bank

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Windsor Federal Savings & Loan Assn.

Totals
$28,297.98
108.50
125.48
14.13
88.64
14.39
105.29
0.45
36.52
89.50
352.13
33.35
3.18
1,874.71
540.78
2.77
1,034.49
297.21
264.61
242.32
4.00
72.31
111.90
78.41
7.21
3,586.65
40.78
7.49
1,547.36
81.03
335.04
148.19
18.30
4,779.36
4.00
23,310.40
335.80
4.04
559.46
1,517.93
520.50
17,229.74
641.53
53.49
$88,521.35

Percentage
31.97%
0.12%
0.14%
0.02%
0.10%
0.02%
0.12%
0.00%
0.04%
0.10%
0.40%
0.04%
0.00%
2.12%
0.61%
0.00%
1.17%
0.34%
0.30%
0.27%
0.00%
0.08%
0.13%
0.09%
0.01%
4.05%
0.05%
0.01%
1.75%
0.09%
0.38%
0.17%
0.02%
5.40%
0.00%
26.33%
0.38%
0.00%
0.63%
1.71%
0.59%
19.46%
0.72%
0.06%
100.00%




EAEE)
iv‘* .«'* W o

S

A¥| CONNECTICUT
W!| HOUSING FINANCE

AUTHORITY

Exhibit B

Planning and Research

Spring 2014




CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

TOTAL BY
BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
BANK OF AMERICA ABE OMONTE R/E 5.76
BANK OF AMERICA ABREU REALTY LLC 1.20
BANK OF AMERICA ACADEMY REALTY 0.84
BANK OF AMERICA ACTION PROPERTIES SERVICES LLC 1.59
BANK OF AMERICA ADVANCED REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC 0.15
BANK OF AMERICA ALEXANDER RLTY GROUP LLC 295
BANK OF AMERICA ALFANO REALTY & CO LLC 80.21
BANK OF AMERICA ALLIANCE HOMES LLC 261
BANK OF AMERICA AMERICAN FIRST REALTY LLC 216
BANK OF AMERICA AMERILAND R/E INC 5.05
BANK OF AMERICA APPLE TOWN REALTY 180.86
BANK OF AMERICA BARKSDALE REALTY ESCROW 273
BANK OF AMERICA BEAZLEY BRANFORD 141.59
BANK OF AMERICA BEAZLEY CO WESTVILLE INC 33.76
BANK OF AMERICA BEAZLEY WALLINGFORD 13.65
BANK OF AMERICA BELL PARK REALTY 6.39
BANK OF AMERICA BENANTO REAL ESTATE LLC 0.40
BANK OF AMERICA BILL CONDA REALTY INC 1.20
BANK OF AMERICA BORLA & ASSOCIATES LLC 9.92
BANK OF AMERICA BREALESTATE NET LLC TRTEE 0.43
BANK OF AMERICA BRODER COMMERCIAL LLC 216
BANK OF AMERICA C21 AAA REALTY INC 19.53
BANK OF AMERICA C21 ACCESS AMERICA 98.07
BANK OF AMERICA C21 NEIL REALTY INC 13.23
BANK OF AMERICA C21 RUPWANI ASSOC 30.16
BANK OF AMERICA CHAMBERLAIN REALTORS 28.14
BANK OF AMERICA CHARTER HOUSE REALTY INC 0.12
BANK OF AMERICA COLONY R/E CLIENT ACCT 261
BANK OF AMERICA CONNECTICUT RENTALS LLC 11.13
BANK OF AMERICA CT HOMETOWN REALTY 10.09
BANK OF AMERICA CT REALTY EXCHANGE LLC 157
BANK OF AMERICA CTA REALTY 1.94
BANK OF AMERICA CTRE LLC DBA PRUDENTIAL CT REALTY 10,134.78
BANK OF AMERICA DAVID L BAIN R/E 21.56
BANK OF AMERICA DEFOREST INDUSTRIES DBA GEORGE ] SMITH & SON 0.12
BANK OF AMERICA ERA BRODER GROUP DBA BRODER GROUP R/E LLC 53.78
BANK OF AMERICA ERA PROPERTY CENTER 88.56
BANK OF AMERICA ERA SARGIS BREEN R/E 50.53
BANK OF AMERICA ERA SELECT HOMES 427
BANK OF AMERICA EUGENE FONTANELLA R/E 0.71
BANK OF AMERICA EXP REALTY 6.52
BANK OF AMERICA F A WIETING CO 0.26
BANK OF AMERICA FERRIGNO R/E 7.12
BANK OF AMERICA FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE CO 158.19
BANK OF AMERICA FRANCES RUBENSTEIN DBA FER HOMES 0.34
BANK OF AMERICA FRANCO REALTY GROUP LLC 0.03
BANK OF AMERICA FRANK A HOINSKY R/E INC 2831
BANK OF AMERICA FRANK SATALINE R/E 0.17
BANK OF AMERICA GARY PRINZ REAL ESTATE 8.07
BANK OF AMERICA GIORGIO REALTY 3.94
BANK OF AMERICA GLOBAL R/E SVCS 9.39
BANK OF AMERICA GOLDEN RULE REALTY INC. 525.02
BANK OF AMERICA GULINO R/E 8.72
BANK OF AMERICA HARBORVIEW REALTY 451
BANK OF AMERICA HEGARTY & CO INC 341
BANK OF AMERICA HENRY ] BAHRE R/E 7.84
BANK OF AMERICA HENRY REAL ESTATE SERVICES LLC 3.99
BANK OF AMERICA HOME & HEARTH REALTY 332
BANK OF AMERICA HORSE COUNTRY REAL ESTATE 10.12
BANK OF AMERICA INTEGRITY R/E OF CHESHIRE LLC DBA RE/MAX 11.55
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CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

TOTAL BY
BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
BANK OF AMERICA JOSEPH J GUSTIN 15.64
BANK OF AMERICA JWB REALTY 0.12
BANK OF AMERICA KAPLOWE R/E 5.80
BANK OF AMERICA KARAGEORGE PROPERTIES LLC 0.58
BANK OF AMERICA KEITH R/E 0.11
BANK OF AMERICA KOSS REAL ESTATE, LLC 0.31
BANK OF AMERICA LAFAYETTE R/E 0.12
BANK OF AMERICA LANDMARK AGENCY 0.85
BANK OF AMERICA LARROWS R/E 80.65
BANK OF AMERICA LASALA REAL ESTATE 0.10
BANK OF AMERICA LAW OFFICE OF ERIC D COLEMAN 0.16
BANK OF AMERICA LAW OFFICE OF KEITH S SHAW 529.83
BANK OF AMERICA LEE & LAMONT REALTY CO 0.67
BANK OF AMERICA LIBERTY R/E CO 6.11
BANK OF AMERICA LIONHAWK REAL ESTATE 0.12
BANK OF AMERICA M REALTY LLC 0.15
BANK OF AMERICA MAIER R/E 25.38
BANK OF AMERICA MARITIME REALTY INC DBA MERCURIANI ASSOC 1.23
BANK OF AMERICA MARY CARPENTER BRENNAN INC 143
BANK OF AMERICA MCNEIL REALTY LLC 1.24
BANK OF AMERICA MIKASA INTL REAL ESTATE SERVICES 1.59
BANK OF AMERICA MONDANI & ASSOCIATES LLC 4.69
BANK OF AMERICA MUNSON R/E 7.72
BANK OF AMERICA MURRAY R/E INC 0.01
BANK OF AMERICA NENORTAS REALTY 0.01
BANK OF AMERICA NETWORK/PARTNER LLC 137.25
BANK OF AMERICA NIGHTINGALE R/E 0.36
BANK OF AMERICA NIKAILAS REALTY LLC 233
BANK OF AMERICA NORMAN PROPERTIES INC 19.04
BANK OF AMERICA NRT NEW ENGLAND DBA COLDWELL BANKER 718.42
BANK OF AMERICA NRT NEW ENGLAND INC DBA COLDWELL BANKER RESID 18.99
BANK OF AMERICA NRT NEW ENGLAND LLC DBA COLDWELL BANKER 13,137.70
BANK OF AMERICA OAKDALE REALTY INC 0.94
BANK OF AMERICA OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE CO 132.30
BANK OF AMERICA OPTIONS REAL ESTATE 112
BANK OF AMERICA P&L REALTY ASSOCIATES 18.89
BANK OF AMERICA PARKVIEW PROPERTIES LLC 298
BANK OF AMERICA PAUL P GABRIEL AGENCY INC 0.52
BANK OF AMERICA PERFORMANCE REALTY GROUP 0.67
BANK OF AMERICA PILGRIM REALTY 5.90
BANK OF AMERICA PINK RIBBON REALTY 0.03
BANK OF AMERICA PRIMUS REAL ESTATE 0.06
BANK OF AMERICA R HOWARD SMITH & ASSOC 0.55
BANK OF AMERICA R/E EAST OF THE RIVER 1.74
BANK OF AMERICA RE/MAX PRECISION REALTY 5.27
BANK OF AMERICA REALTY WORLD VALLEY ASSOC 0.46
BANK OF AMERICA REGAN REALTORS 18.41
BANK OF AMERICA RICHTER R/E INC 15.95
BANK OF AMERICA RIOR/E 0.28
BANK OF AMERICA RMR RESIDENTIAL REALTY LLC 149.98
BANK OF AMERICA ROMANO R/E 1.81
BANK OF AMERICA RUSSELL REALTORS 1.05
BANK OF AMERICA SEABURY HILL REALTORS 438.57
BANK OF AMERICA SHAWN SAN MIGUEL BROKER LLC 1.36
BANK OF AMERICA SHIMLEML INC 31.71
BANK OF AMERICA SIMONNES R/E 0.53
BANK OF AMERICA SKS REALTY 19.12
BANK OF AMERICA SPAULDING REALTY GROUP LLC 0.25
BANK OF AMERICA SSG R/E LLC 34.01
BANK OF AMERICA SUNDERLAND REALTY LLC 0.47
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CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

TOTAL BY
BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
BANK OF AMERICA SUSAN KUPER R/E 0.47

BANK OF AMERICA SWITZ R/E ASSOC 269.97

BANK OF AMERICA TABER REALTY 233

BANK OF AMERICA TRIO PROPERTIES LLC 1.07

BANK OF AMERICA V BISH CO REALTORS 1.28

BANK OF AMERICA VALENTINE R/E INC 0.11

BANK OF AMERICA VCR VIDEO CONCEPT REALTY PALARDY & ASSOC 0.84

BANK OF AMERICA VENTURA ASSOC 0.01

BANK OF AMERICA WALKER R/E LLC 0.15

BANK OF AMERICA WARECK REAL ESTATE, LLC 151

BANK OF AMERICA WASHINGTON R/E AGENCY INC 67.02

BANK OF AMERICA WILLIAM MOUNTZOURES REALTY 0.02

BANK OF AMERICA WILLIAM MOUNTZOURES REALTY 0.32

BANK OF AMERICA WILLIAM RAVEIS R/E 465.90

BANK OF AMERICA WILLIAMS R/E 2.88

BANK OF AMERICA YHN ASSOC R/E 13.13

BANK OF AMERICA 28,297.98
BERKSHIRE BANK CREATIVE REALTY OF CT LLC 40.52

BERKSHIRE BANK ELITE REALTY GROUP LLC 54.50

BERKSHIRE BANK MBA REALTY, LLC 0.32

BERKSHIRE BANK WWB ASSOCIATES LLC 13.16

BERKSHIRE BANK 108.50
CHASE AMERICAN HERITAGE REALTY LLC 091

CHASE BURRY REALTY 10.40

CHASE C21 GREENGARDEN R/E INC 23.74

CHASE DELIBRO RLTY GROUP LLC 455

CHASE EXECUTIVE HOMES 0.36

CHASE FIDELITY R/E 7.59

CHASE LAWRENCE ROBERTS R/E 1.15

CHASE OWEN REO LLC DBA DAVIS OWEN R/E 73.72

CHASE PLAZA REALTY & MGMT CORP 3.06

CHASE 125.48
CHELSEA GROTON SVGS BARBARA J SULLIVAN REALTORS 0.43

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS BAXTER REALTY 0.54

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS CRYSTAL CARRIAGE HOUSE 0.18

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS HORSE COUNTRY R/E 0.08

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS JEWELS REALTY GROUP 0.03

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS LANDMARKS ANTIQUE & COUNTRY PROPERTIES 0.35

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS LARRY GEMMA 0.01

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS MARKET REALTY INC 3.52

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS OAK RIDGE REALTY ASSOCIATES LLC 0.10

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS RIVERVIEW REALTY LLC 0.12

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS SRM REALTY 0.14

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS SYLVIA MARKS NEWMAN LLC 7.72

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS TAYLOR REALTY GRP DBA ERA TAYLOR REALTY GRP 091

CHELSEA GROTON SVGS 14.13
CITIZENS BANK OF CT ALLAN AGENCY LLC 0.13

CITIZENS BANK OF CT AVERY R/E 0.60

CITIZENS BANK OF CT BEST BROKERS 0.82

CITIZENS BANK OF CT BRADFORD & CO REALTORS LLC 0.07

CITIZENS BANK OF CT COLDWELL BANKER LEIGHTON REALTY 091

CITIZENS BANK OF CT CONNECTICUT REALTY ASSOC INC 2.79

CITIZENS BANK OF CT D&D REAL ESTATE LLC 1.96

CITIZENS BANK OF CT DECOLA REALTY LLC 0.05

CITIZENS BANK OF CT DIPLOMAT HOMES LLC 0.03

CITIZENS BANK OF CT EMANUEL CHURCH 0.08
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CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY
IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

TOTAL BY
BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
CITIZENS BANK OF CT EQUITY PROPERTIES 0.12

CITIZENS BANK OF CT ERA FORT HALE REALTY 3.06

CITIZENS BANK OF CT EV WEST HARTFORD LLC 1.93

CITIZENS BANK OF CT GAIL GARRITY REALTORS INC 0.04

CITIZENS BANK OF CT GAUDIOSO REALTORS 1.02

CITIZENS BANK OF CT GENERAL BROKERS REAL ESTATE 0.09

CITIZENS BANK OF CT GENERAL R/E CO INC 037

CITIZENS BANK OF CT HAGEL & ASSOC 3.94

CITIZENS BANK OF CT HAYWARD PROPERTIES 0.86

CITIZENS BANK OF CT HOISINGTON REALTY INC 0.21

CITIZENS BANK OF CT JOINER, RICKETTS, ANDREWS & HENRY LLC 0.03

CITIZENS BANK OF CT LEVY MILLER MARETZ & PROTO LL 1.83

CITIZENS BANK OF CT NEW WORLD REALTY LLC 0.08

CITIZENS BANK OF CT PRIME PROPERTIES NEW ENGLAND 0.05

CITIZENS BANK OF CT REALTY PROS INC 5.48

CITIZENS BANK OF CT REALTY PROS INC 0.21

CITIZENS BANK OF CT REMAX REALTY GROUP 0.24

CITIZENS BANK OF CT RUSS REAL ESTATE 0.97

CITIZENS BANK OF CT SEABOARD PROPERTIES 416

CITIZENS BANK OF CT SPC EQUITY LLC 18.94

CITIZENS BANK OF CT STERLING REALTORS 6.06

CITIZENS BANK OF CT SUN HOUSE REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE LLC 0.06

CITIZENS BANK OF CT TIER 1 REAL ESTATE 0.26

CITIZENS BANK OF CT WESTVILLE REGIONAL, INC. 30.06

CITIZENS BANK OF CT WILLMOTT RE LLC 0.21

CITIZENS BANK OF CT WILLMOTT R/E 0.92

CITIZENS BANK OF CT 88.64
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK ALICE THEODOR REALTOR 0.24

CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK CHARRON R/E 0.82

CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK JOHNSTON & ASSOC R/E 3.97

CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK LOOMIS R/E 7.45

CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK TEDESCHI R/E CENTER 191

CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK 14.39
COLLINSVILLE SVGS SOCIETY MARY LEBLANC REALTY 45.84

COLLINSVILLE SVGS SOCIETY REALTY WORKS LLC 59.45

COLLINSVILLE SVGS SOCIETY 105.29
CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY BANK N.A. THE CROWLEY REALTY GROUP LLC 0.45

CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY BANK N.A. 0.45
DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH ALLYN & ASSOCIATES LLC DBA ALLYN ASSOC REALTO 17.16

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH CAPITAL PROPERTY GROUP LLC 1.56

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH D'ANTUONO REAL ESTATE 021

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH DAVID NEARY 0.05

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH HUNTER MOORE & SPEARNS 8.47

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH J DAVID COHEN R/E BROKER 0.02

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH JOHN HENRY ROBBINS AGENCY 0.03

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH MARY MISKIEWICZ R/E 3.20

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH MP REAL ESTATE DBA MILDRED PERINGER 5.08

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH TBD REALTY 0.06

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH WEISS REALTY LLC 0.68

DIME SVGS BANK OF NORWICH 36.52
ESSEX SAVINGS BANK GENMIL LLC DBA REMAX VALLY SHORE GENOVALI RE 62.35

ESSEX SAVINGS BANK HARBOR LIGHT REALTY LLC 443

ESSEX SAVINGS BANK JMREALTY 931

ESSEX SAVINGS BANK RACHEL THOMAS ASSOC LLC 12.49

ESSEX SAVINGS BANK VSRE INC 0.92

ESSEX SAVINGS BANK 89.50
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CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

TOTAL BY
BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK BARON REALTY GROUP LLC 232
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK BOTTOM LINE REALTY LLC 6.36
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK BW REALTY INC 0.50
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK 21 9.86
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK CHAMPION REALTY LLC 0.04
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK CLASSIC REAL ESTATE LLC 7.53
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK COUNTRY MANOR REALTY INC 21.06
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK CT PREMIER PROPERTIES LLC 1.40
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK DIVERSIFIED REALTY 0.93
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK DONNELLY REALTORS LLC 216
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK FAMIGLIETTI & FAMIGLIETTI, LLC 131.75
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK FARMINGTON WOODS REALTY 17.86
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK FREY REALTY LLC DBA REMAX PRIME REALTY 12.25
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK HAMMOND REALTY LLC 0.73
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK MONOGRAM REALTY 0.50
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK O V RESOURCES LLC 0.08
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK PREMIERE REALTORS LLC 23.28
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK PROPERTY PRO'S REALTY LLC 2.84
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK PUTNAM AGENCY REAL ESTATE LLC 21.16
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK REAL ESTATE AGENT 10.08
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK SHEA & COMPANY REAL ESTATE LLC 6.79
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK STEPHEN REALTY & DEVELOPMENT INC 68.22
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK STERGOS REALTY 0.47
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK SUMMERFIELD REALTY LLC 2.40
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE LLC 1.03
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE LLC 0.50
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK WOOD BRIDGE REALTY GROUP LLC 0.03
FARMINGTON SVGS BANK 352.13
FIRST COUNTY BANK ARENA R/E SVCS LLC 0.12
FIRST COUNTY BANK ARYA & ASSOC 0.24
FIRST COUNTY BANK COUNTRY CLUB PROPERTIES LLC 1141
FIRST COUNTY BANK DAVIDOFF REALTY CO DBA LAWRENCE DAVIDOFF 0.84
FIRST COUNTY BANK EXECUTIVE PROPERTIES D E ROGERS 0.20
FIRST COUNTY BANK G STANTON PROPERTIES INC 0.04
FIRST COUNTY BANK MULTI FAMILY R/E DBA ESNITH FLEURIMOND 0.40
FIRST COUNTY BANK PHOENIX MGMT CORP 0.44
FIRST COUNTY BANK TIBBETTS R/E 18.33
FIRST COUNTY BANK TRADITIONAL HOMES R/E LLC 0.67
FIRST COUNTY BANK VMS REAL ESTATE SERVICES LLC 0.66
FIRST COUNTY BANK 33.35
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SUFFIELD BARBIERI REALTY INC 0.28
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SUFFIELD JOY BURKE & ASSOCIATES LLC 0.35
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SUFFIELD KEATING R/E 0.04
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SUFFIELD REALTY LINK LLC 251
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SUFFIELD 3.18
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A A & A MANAGEMENT LLC CLIENT TRUST 1.65
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A APPLEWOOD REALTY LLC 20.77
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A ARUTE REALTY GROUP LLC 39.76
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A ASPEN REALTY GROUP 103.83
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A BERRY REALTY 0.68
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A BLACK ROCK HOMES LLC 5.62
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A BRANCA R/E 1.69
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A BW REALTY DBA RE/MAX EAST OF THE RIVER 2951
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A C21 HERITAGE CO 25.04
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A C21 WELLES 39.16
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A C21 ZUBRETSKY & SON REALTY INC 30.26
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CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

TOTAL BY
BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A CLAYTON PROPERTY BROKERS LLC 35.48
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A COLDWELL BANKER 215.12
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A COLLEEN CARROLL-GOYETTE 0.18
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A COLLEEN CARROLL-GOYETTE 0.13
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A DANIEL F REALE INC 61.56
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A DARBY & DARBY LLC 36.49
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A DEED REAL ESTATE 0.24
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A DENNIS ] DUGA DBA NORTHEAST REALTY 16.25
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A DIPLOMAT HOMES LLC 2.02
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A DONNA RICHO REAL ESTATE LLC 14.15
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A EDRAKE HOME 2415
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A ERA AM ASSOC INC 1.20
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A ERAWAY REALTY, LLC 157
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A FERRIGNO STORRS R/E 173.99
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A FOUR CORNERS REAL ESTATE LLC 105.59
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A GENOVALI REALTY 49.25
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A GRAND ESTATES LLC 15.07
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A GREATER NEW HAVEN REALTY, LLC 17.66
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A HAMMETT R/E 3.56
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A HARBOR REALTY 1.65
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A HAWTHORNE IV LLC 0.33
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A HUSKY REAL ESTATE 5.52
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A JGE ASSOC LLC 4.83
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A KNOBELSDORFF REAL ESTATE LLC 0.12
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A LAWRENCE R/E ASSOC 35.73
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A LEADERS EDGE REALTY LLC DBA REMAX GREAT ESTAT 4.83
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A MARCUS & MILLICHAP 0.12
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A MAYNARD REALTY 493
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A MAZZACANE & ASSOC LLC 152.84
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A MCCORRISON DWF 8.89
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A MITCHELL AGENCY LLC 831
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A MJLA CT LLC 62.52
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A MODERN EDGE REALTY LLC 9.53
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A NORTHEAST REALTY COUNTRY HOMES 5.30
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A PARIZEK REALTY I 249
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A PAUL B JOHNSON R/E 0.96
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A PCR/E CO 0.24
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A PERROTTI REALTY 0.12
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A PINE KNOLL REAL ESTATE/EFFIE L VINAL 11.30
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A RE/MAX EAST OF THE RIVER 184.87
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A REALTY DIRECT LLC 0.24
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A REILLY R/E LLC 19.85
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A ROSNER DOHERTY REALTY LLC 86.86
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SCARPELLINO REALTOR LLC 3.29
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SELECT SITES LLC 249
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SENTRY COMMERCIAL R/E SVCS INC 454
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SENTRY R/E SVCS INC 48.15
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SENTRY R/E SVCS 80.29
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SENTRY R/E SVCS INC 12.80
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SEYMOUR LAPIN R/E 0.82
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE 0.35
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A SOUND HARBOR REALTY LLC 7.75
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A STRANO 100% R/E 1.44
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A TALBOT AGENCY 0.12
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A TULLY R/E 1.10
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A WATERFRONT LTD 543
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A WILLIAMS REALTY SVCS 7.37
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A WM H HOTCHKISS 14.76
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A 1,874.71
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GUILFORD SVGS BANK BOBBY NORRIE 0.01
GUILFORD SVGS BANK DOW REALTY COMPANY 97.79
GUILFORD SVGS BANK GOZZI PROPERTIES LLC CLIENTS FUNDS 15.78
GUILFORD SVGS BANK REMAX ALLIANCE 403.55
GUILFORD SVGS BANK SHORELINE R/E CO 23.65
GUILFORD SVGS BANK 540.78
JEWETT CITY SVGS BANK BOB'S REALTY SERVICE 0.33
JEWETT CITY SVGS BANK EASTERN CT R/E LLC DBA C21 EASTERN RLTY 1.98
JEWETT CITY SVGS BANK VON DECK REALTY LLC 0.10
JEWETT CITY SVGS BANK WILLIAMS R/E 0.36
JEWETT CITY SVGS BANK 2.77
LIBERTY BANK ABC REALTY LLC 0.08
LIBERTY BANK ADMIRAL PROPERTIES OF CT LLC 44.97
LIBERTY BANK AMERITAGE GROUP INC 27.43
LIBERTY BANK BARATZ REALTY 4.98
LIBERTY BANK BOGDAN ASSOC INC 0.09
LIBERTY BANK BOWES GROUP LLC DBA REMAX ON THE BAY 4.99
LIBERTY BANK BOYDEN CO 55.63
LIBERTY BANK BRADFORD W CURRIER 0.06
LIBERTY BANK C21 ROOT AGENCY 21.37
LIBERTY BANK C21 ROOT AGENCY 0.44
LIBERTY BANK CG REAL ESTATE 16.63
LIBERTY BANK CG REAL ESTATE 1.98
LIBERTY BANK CG REAL ESTATE 414
LIBERTY BANK COLLEEN G BOBE 12.49
LIBERTY BANK COUNTRYSIDE REALTY 18.05
LIBERTY BANK DELIA REALTORS 0.44
LIBERTY BANK FLYNN ASSOC R/E 6.16
LIBERTY BANK GLEN I JOHNSON R/E INC 248
LIBERTY BANK HEDDEN R/E LLC 0.12
LIBERTY BANK HOLLY LOMBARDI REALTY LLC 10.59
LIBERTY BANK HUGHES REALTY CO INC 7.83
LIBERTY BANK J MACK REALTY GROUP LLC 217
LIBERTY BANK JANET M SWIDER 3.53
LIBERTY BANK JOHN A MCGARRY PC 1.58
LIBERTY BANK JULIA C KEITHAN GROUP FOUR REALTY 438
LIBERTY BANK KEVIN ] KENNEDY LLC DBA KENNEDY REAL ESTATE S 20.87
LIBERTY BANK KOWALSKI REALTORS LLC TRUSTEE 1.39
LIBERTY BANK LIEGH-BETTE MAYNARD 6.66
LIBERTY BANK MCHUGH REALTY 0.14
LIBERTY BANK MILTON REALTY CO THE 7.78
LIBERTY BANK PECK & TUNESKI PC 37.16
LIBERTY BANK RANDALL REALTORS NORWICH LLC 25.21
LIBERTY BANK RANDALL REALTORS WATERFORD LLC 129.64
LIBERTY BANK RANDALL REALTORS WATERFORD LLC 193.31
LIBERTY BANK RANDALL REALTORS WATERFORD LLC 185.70
LIBERTY BANK REAL ESTATE SVC OF CT INC 0.02
LIBERTY BANK REALTY EXECUTIVES TOWN & COUNTRY 1142
LIBERTY BANK REALTY PROS INC 151
LIBERTY BANK SNOW R/E 19.11
LIBERTY BANK TEAM JERMAINNE LLC 112.35
LIBERTY BANK THE HARRINGTON GROUP LLC 15.52
LIBERTY BANK TOMASZ FUDACZ 9.09
LIBERTY BANK TRINITY REALTY LLC 0.03
LIBERTY BANK TRYON R/E LLC 0.21
LIBERTY BANK VIVANA PENSON-RODRIGUEZ AND JOHNNY ] RODRIGUE 2.07
LIBERTY BANK WATERHOUSE REALTY LLC 2.69
LIBERTY BANK 1,034.49
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LITCHFIELD BANCORP BRENDA MCLEAN REAL ESTATE, LLC 0.90

LITCHFIELD BANCORP HILTZ & BOWLING R/E 10.36

LITCHFIELD BANCORP LITCHFIELD HILLS PROPERTIES LLC 3.23

LITCHFIELD BANCORP LITCHFIELD PREFERRED PROPERTIES INC 0.03

LITCHFIELD BANCORP MARRIN SANTORE REALTY, LLC 2.86

LITCHFIELD BANCORP STEDRONSKY & D' ANDREA LLC 240.95

LITCHFIELD BANCORP STONE TOWER REALTY LLC 1.98

LITCHFIELD BANCORP TODD M CARUSILLO 36.90

LITCHFIELD BANCORP 297.21
MILFORD BANK DITCHKUS REAL ESTATE CO 36.52

MILFORD BANK STACY BLAKE REALTY LLC 113.07

MILFORD BANK WESTSHORE REALTY INC 126.58

MILFORD BANK Less Remittance Fees (11.56)

MILFORD BANK 264.61
NATIONAL IRON BANK BETSY LITTLE R/E TRUST FUND 50.73

NATIONAL IRON BANK KLEMM R/E INC 191.59

NATIONAL IRON BANK 242.32
NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK ALPINE REALTY 017

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK BANNON & HEBERT PROPERTIES LLC 1.78

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK C21 VIEIRA AGENCY INC 0.25

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK LOU ANN BRANNAN 0.15

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK PROPERTYWORX LLC 0.23

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK REALTY GROUP OF NEW ENGLAND LLC 0.15

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK SALLY BOWMAN REAL ESTATE LLC 1.25

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK TOWN & COUNTRY REALTY AND DESIGN LLC 0.02

NAUGATUCK SVGS BANK 4.00
NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN A&D REALTY GROUP LLC 321

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN ALIPIO P DASILVA DBA AL DASILVA REALTY TRUS 431

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN BELLA REALTY LLC 0.54

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN C21 ENTERPRISE REALTY INC 11.46

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN COLDWELL BANKER REALTY 2000 LLC 46.31

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN JOHN S MATHEWS 0.11

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN SHEEHY LLC 1.97

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN SUMMIT REALTY SERVICES LLC 277

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN WITKOSKI ASSOCIATES LLC 1.63

NAUGATUCK VALLEY S&L ASSN 72.31
NEWTOWN SVGS BANK ATHERTON & ASSOCIATES LLC 0.87

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK CONNECTICUTS SELECT RLTY LLC 0.14

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK ERA ADVANCED R/E 6.19

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK FLAGPOLE REALTY INC 1.86

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK FRASCATORE REALTY 13.58

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK GATEWAY PROPERTIES LLC 6.83

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK GLEASON GROUP REAL ESTATE, LLC 448

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK JOSEPH BETTE REALTORS INC 17.75

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK JOUYCE S DRAKELY LTD 31.88

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK MANZI R/E 0.95

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK MCQUAIL REALTY LLC 1.19

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK REAL ESTATE BY TERESA LLC 15.86

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK REALTY CONSULTANTS 3.07

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK STEPHEN ] HODSON 7.25

NEWTOWN SVGS BANK 111.90
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK COHEN AGENCY INC 17.56

NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK COLDWELL BANKER INC 19.85
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NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK FUTURE REALTY LLC 20.33
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK HUNTER REAL ESTATE LLC 0.52
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK LEONARD ] LOPARDO DBA C21 LITCHFIELD COUNT 0.12
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK PRUDENTIAL NORTHWEST REALTY 1.05
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK REALTY EXECUTIVES NORTHWEST LLC 18.98
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK 78.41
PATRIOT NATIONAL BANK DVB COMMERCIAL REALTY LLC 5.81
PATRIOT NATIONAL BANK NEW BRIDGE INTL RLTY LLC 0.95
PATRIOT NATIONAL BANK TAMARA L GUEVARA 0.45
PATRIOT NATIONAL BANK 7.21
PEOPLES BANK AFFORDABLE REALTY 1.59
PEOPLES BANK ALBERTI REALTY ASSOCIATES 246
PEOPLES BANK ANTHONY PECORA DBA UNITED REALTY 2231
PEOPLES BANK AUGUST LENHART 33.92
PEOPLES BANK AVO R/E AGENCY 0.95
PEOPLES BANK B&W REALTY GLASTONBURY INC 20.14
PEOPLES BANK BALDWIN PEARSON & CO INC 2231
PEOPLES BANK BALTAYAN REALTY INC 0.20
PEOPLES BANK BARBARA FREY REAL ESTATE LLC 4.62
PEOPLES BANK BOB DUGAN REAL ESTATE 298
PEOPLES BANK BRASS VALLEY REALTY LLC 0.36
PEOPLES BANK B'S PROPERTIES LLC 1.30
PEOPLES BANK BW REALTY LLC 71.61
PEOPLES BANK C A DRUMM ESCROW ACCT 0.28
PEOPLES BANK CAK REALTY LLC 45.19
PEOPLES BANK CAPSTONE COMPANY REALTORS INC 5.26
PEOPLES BANK CARL L GRAVELINE 0.12
PEOPLES BANK CARRIAGE BARN REALTY 0.78
PEOPLES BANK CHARTER OAK REAL ESTATE MNGMNT 0.54
PEOPLES BANK CICCHIELLO & CICCHIELLO 4413
PEOPLES BANK CLEARVIEW REALTY 0.25
PEOPLES BANK COMPASS REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 0.07
PEOPLES BANK CONNECTICUT PROP R/E INC ESCROW ACCT 11.86
PEOPLES BANK CONNECTICUT REALTY LINK LLC 0.05
PEOPLES BANK CONWAY LONDREGAN PC 9.67
PEOPLES BANK CORNWALL REALTY GROUP LLC 14.20
PEOPLES BANK CROSSROADS REALTY 0.76
PEOPLES BANK CT PROPERTIES R/E INC 25.17
PEOPLES BANK CT REALTY CENTRAL LLC 0.12
PEOPLES BANK CUSANO REALTY 0.20
PEOPLES BANK DAGNYS REAL ESTATE LLC 18.11
PEOPLES BANK DAVEK R/E SVCS 0.37
PEOPLES BANK DAVID JONES REAL ESTATE 25.81
PEOPLES BANK DEBEK R/E SVCS 6.36
PEOPLES BANK DEGENNARRO & ASSOC LLC 8.97
PEOPLES BANK DENOLA REAL ESTATE SERVICES INC 3.87
PEOPLES BANK DEVER R/E LLC 0.33
PEOPLES BANK DEVITTO REALTY GROUP LLC 1.01
PEOPLES BANK DFD REALTY LLC 0.86
PEOPLES BANK DI STEFANO REALTY 0.12
PEOPLES BANK DIANE R JONES REAL ESTATE LLC 0.27
PEOPLES BANK DIAZ REALTY LLC 0.60
PEOPLES BANK DON LYNCH BROKER 0.44
PEOPLES BANK DOUBLE STAR INC 0.12
PEOPLES BANK EDWARD PINTO REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 1.40
PEOPLES BANK FRASCATORE REALTY 66.36
PEOPLES BANK GALLAGHER & MIRAS R/E LLC 111
PEOPLES BANK GARDEN REALTY 8.34
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PEOPLES BANK GARDEN REALTY 7.44
PEOPLES BANK GARY G BOOKER & ASSOC TRUSTEE ACCT 1.43
PEOPLES BANK GEENTY GROUP REALTORS 171.44
PEOPLES BANK GERALDINE JACOBSON BROKER 0.31
PEOPLES BANK GIACCONE REAL ESTATE CLIENT FUND 0.17
PEOPLES BANK HERITAGE GROUP LLC 13.45
PEOPLES BANK HERITAGE REAL ESTATE SERVICES LLC 121
PEOPLES BANK HERITAGE REAL ESTATE SVCS LLC 37.55
PEOPLES BANK HERITAGE VILLAGE REAL ESTATE 47.77
PEOPLES BANK HJL REALTY 451
PEOPLES BANK HOME TEAM LLC 12.89
PEOPLES BANK HOME ZONE R/E LLC 0.19
PEOPLES BANK HOMERUN REALTY LLC 34.72
PEOPLES BANK HOMES CO OF SIMSBURY THE 0.36
PEOPLES BANK HOMESTEAD R/E LLC 0.12
PEOPLES BANK IDK LLC 195.79
PEOPLES BANK IMT REALTY LLC 9.34
PEOPLES BANK INVESTORS REALTY 21.33
PEOPLES BANK JANE SEGALL 0.19
PEOPLES BANK JOHN A VINCZE, BROKER 0.19
PEOPLES BANK KAHAN ONEILL REALTY LLC 35.73
PEOPLES BANK KANWALJEET SANDHU 0.40
PEOPLES BANK KEVIN C MCCARTHY REAL ESTATE LLC 0.09
PEOPLES BANK KING REGIONAL PROPERTIES LLC 0.12
PEOPLES BANK LARRACUENTE & JOHNSON REALTY LLC 19.55
PEOPLES BANK LASALA REAL ESTATE LLC 3.73
PEOPLES BANK LEADING TEAM RLTY LLC 1.04
PEOPLES BANK LEGACY REALTY LLC 5.30
PEOPLES BANK LIBERTI REALTY 0.72
PEOPLES BANK LINCOLN C MAYO 0.12
PEOPLES BANK LINDA L KEENAN BROKER 0.72
PEOPLES BANK LOMBARDI REALTY LLC 28.86
PEOPLES BANK MAINLINE NEW ENGLAND REAL ESTATE,LLC 3.33
PEOPLES BANK MARIANNE L MALERBA 12.05
PEOPLES BANK MARKETPLACE REALTY LLC 191.76
PEOPLES BANK MARTHA A TYNAN R/E 0.19
PEOPLES BANK MICHAEL COPPOLA REALTORS 22.85
PEOPLES BANK MICHAEL COPPOLA REALTORS 6.80
PEOPLES BANK MICHAEL JOYCE REAL ESTATE 1.56
PEOPLES BANK MULVIHILL REALTY LLC 3.00
PEOPLES BANK NETWORK R/E 6.47
PEOPLES BANK NIMBLE REALTY LLC 0.35
PEOPLES BANK NORWALK REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES LLC 87.93
PEOPLES BANK NOVA REALTORS INC 4.02
PEOPLES BANK NUTMEG PROPERTY REALTY LLC 531
PEOPLES BANK OUTLOOK REALTY LLC 0.01
PEOPLES BANK PARK AVE REALTY LLC 331
PEOPLES BANK PASSERO R/E 0.12
PEOPLES BANK PEGG REALTY LLC 472
PEOPLES BANK PEPE REALTY 52.74
PEOPLES BANK PEQUOT PROPERTIES 134.17
PEOPLES BANK PERRY AGENCY ESCROW ACCT 011
PEOPLES BANK PETER L GERETY 0.19
PEOPLES BANK PETRUCCI REAL ESTATE SERVICES 0.23
PEOPLES BANK PREFERRED CHOICE REALTY GROUP LLC 8.09
PEOPLES BANK PREMIER R/E LLC CLIENT FUNDS ACCT 6.97
PEOPLES BANK PRIME RETAIL DEV ESC 343
PEOPLES BANK PRINCIPAL PROPERTIES REALTY 0.24
PEOPLES BANK PROPERTIES PLUS LLC 0.23
PEOPLES BANK PROPERTY EXCHANGE INC THE 0.47
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PEOPLES BANK PROTO GROUP LLC 22.03
PEOPLES BANK RAMONA GOMEZ 0.87
PEOPLES BANK RBM BROKERAGE, LLC 2.79
PEOPLES BANK RE/MAX SOUND REALTY 9.26
PEOPLES BANK REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL LLC 215
PEOPLES BANK REALTY 3 VILLAGE & SHORELINE 15.88
PEOPLES BANK REBOS REAL ESTATE LLC 1.45
PEOPLES BANK REMAX CHAMPIONS 15.29
PEOPLES BANK RICHARD P HAIGHT 1.63
PEOPLES BANK RIVERVIEW REALTY LLC 7.65
PEOPLES BANK RMA REALTY ASSOC LLC 0.71
PEOPLES BANK RMA REALTY ASSOC LLC 0.04
PEOPLES BANK ROCKWELL REALTY GROUP LLC 117
PEOPLES BANK ROSETT REALTY 2.03
PEOPLES BANK ROSSIGNOL REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 1.40
PEOPLES BANK RUBICON CROSSING REALTY LLC 21.08
PEOPLES BANK SATELLITE REALTY 6.69
PEOPLES BANK SCOTT KADLSON REAL ESTATE 037
PEOPLES BANK SHORE VIEWS REAL ESTATE 34.02
PEOPLES BANK SIGNATURE PROPERTIES OF N.E. 25.58
PEOPLES BANK SILVA'S REALTY & PROPERTY CENTER LLC 59.17
PEOPLES BANK SKOLNICK CO REALTORS 36.83
PEOPLES BANK SMART REALTY SERVICES CORP 39.84
PEOPLES BANK SMART RLTY J&C LLC 5.72
PEOPLES BANK SUMMIT ASSOCIATES REALTY LLC 0.57
PEOPLES BANK THE D'AMORE AGENCY LLC 65.14
PEOPLES BANK THE PROVINO GROUP 3.66
PEOPLES BANK THE RESIDENTIAL REALTY BOUTIQUE 0.60
PEOPLES BANK TIMMARY REAL ESTATE 0.23
PEOPLES BANK TRUST ASSOCIATES REAL ESTATE 0.86
PEOPLES BANK V K R/E LLC DBA REMAX HERITAGE ESCROW 89.33
PEOPLES BANK VIMINI REAL ESTATE 66.16
PEOPLES BANK VP REALTY INC 5.79
PEOPLES BANK VREINC 75.13
PEOPLES BANK WEATHERVANE AGENCY 215
PEOPLES BANK WILLIAM RAVEIS R/E 9,149.51
PEOPLES BANK Less Remittance Fees (7,891.41)
PEOPLES BANK 3,586.65
PUTNAM SVGS BANK ANN MCBRIDE REAL ESTATE, INC. 16.24
PUTNAM SVGS BANK FIRST CHOICE REALTY LLC 2454
PUTNAM SVGS BANK 40.78
QUINNIPIAC BANK & TRUST COMPANY  CLASSIC PROPERTIES LLC 7.49
QUINNIPIAC BANK & TRUST COMPANY 7.49
ROCKVILLE BANK B W REALTY 72.81
ROCKVILLE BANK CAMPBELL KEUNE REALTY CORP 207.26
ROCKVILLE BANK CARL A ZINSSER 58.67
ROCKVILLE BANK CT COMMERCIAL REALTY & SELECT HOMES 150.49
ROCKVILLE BANK DESTINATION REALTY LLC DBA REMAX DESTINATION 214.13
ROCKVILLE BANK DIRECT BUSINESS GROUP LLC 0.02
ROCKVILLE BANK DZEN REALTY INC 113.78
ROCKVILLE BANK FPBR/E 3.93
ROCKVILLE BANK FRAN ROKICKI REALTY 498
ROCKVILLE BANK HEARTH & HOME REALTY 4.80
ROCKVILLE BANK ILM REALTY LLC 0.04
ROCKVILLE BANK JBC R/E SERVICES LLC DBA SENTRY R/E 38.92
ROCKVILLE BANK JBC R/E SERVICES LLC DBA SENTRY R/E 73.64
ROCKVILLE BANK JBC R/E SERVICES LLC DBA SENTRY R/E 171.29
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ROCKVILLE BANK LEBRUN REAL ESTATE, LLC 5.91

ROCKVILLE BANK LINDLAU REALTY INC 42.10

ROCKVILLE BANK MANCHESTER REALTY LLC 0.08

ROCKVILLE BANK MATYIA & ASSOCIATES 1.93

ROCKVILLE BANK MAZZR/E 3.61

ROCKVILLE BANK PFEIFER BETTER HOMES & GARDENS 8.03

ROCKVILLE BANK PHILIPS REAL ESTATE 33.69

ROCKVILLE BANK R F CROSSEN GROUP, LLC 5.41

ROCKVILLE BANK RE/MAX DESTINATION 39.22

ROCKVILLE BANK REALTY CONNECTION INC 31.46

ROCKVILLE BANK REALTY ONE LLC 225

ROCKVILLE BANK REMAX FLAGSHIP 114.82

ROCKVILLE BANK SLAYTON R/E 3.54

ROCKVILLE BANK STEVEN MATTHEW PROPERTIES 1.45

ROCKVILLE BANK WALLACE TUSTIN REALTY INC 139.10

ROCKVILLE BANK 1,547.36
SALISBURY B&T BOSWORTH REAL ESTATE 0.01

SALISBURY B&T ELYSE HARNEY R/E 55.55

SALISBURY B&T GIUMARRO R/E TRUST 1.13

SALISBURY B&T JOHN HARNEY ASSOCIATES LLC 10.11

SALISBURY B&T RAYNARD & PIERCE R/E CO - ESCROW ACCT 2.49

SALISBURY B&T ROBINSON LEECH ASSOC 11.74

SALISBURY B&T 81.03
SAVINGS INSTITUTE BELL PARK REALTY 35.67

SAVINGS INSTITUTE BRIAN REALTY INC 0.74

SAVINGS INSTITUTE BROOKSIDE PROPERTIES 0.73

SAVINGS INSTITUTE BROWNING & BROWNING 12.88

SAVINGS INSTITUTE CALVO REALTY GROUP INC 0.21

SAVINGS INSTITUTE COUNTRYSIDE REALTY ESCROW ACCT 21.85

SAVINGS INSTITUTE CT REALTY ASSOC 34.97

SAVINGS INSTITUTE DIVERSIFIED R/E LLC 4.02

SAVINGS INSTITUTE IMA REALTY LLC 0.12

SAVINGS INSTITUTE JCR/E GROUP LLC 0.90

SAVINGS INSTITUTE JTC REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC 442

SAVINGS INSTITUTE LEADING EDGE R/E LLC 11.09

SAVINGS INSTITUTE LEBANON GREEN REAL ESTATE LLC 0.25

SAVINGS INSTITUTE MCCORRISON D.W. FISH REALTY 13.79

SAVINGS INSTITUTE MEEHAN R/E 11.50

SAVINGS INSTITUTE MICHAEL & SHERI SHVONSKI 416

SAVINGS INSTITUTE NEW ENGLAND REALTY 219

SAVINGS INSTITUTE NORTHEAST PROPERTY GROUP, INC 6.49

SAVINGS INSTITUTE PEQUOT COMMERCIAL LLC 21.71

SAVINGS INSTITUTE PRIORITY REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 0.02

SAVINGS INSTITUTE QUIET CORNER REALTORS 0.67

SAVINGS INSTITUTE RE/MAX EAST OF THE RIVER 1.27

SAVINGS INSTITUTE REMAX PROPERTY CONSULTANTS LLC 30.63

SAVINGS INSTITUTE ROBIN DELANEY REAL ESTATE 0.34

SAVINGS INSTITUTE SPAULDING REALTY GROUP LLC 0.22

SAVINGS INSTITUTE STONEHOUSE R/E CO LLC 3.16

SAVINGS INSTITUTE STONINGTON REALTY ESCROW AGENT 1.80

SAVINGS INSTITUTE TABER REALTY INC 0.63

SAVINGS INSTITUTE WENTWORTH AGENCY 1.76

SAVINGS INSTITUTE Less Remittance Fees (80.00)

SAVINGS INSTITUTE 148.19
SIMSBURY BANK FOUR HUNDRED PLUS LLC DBA KELLER WILLIAMS REA 2.55

SIMSBURY BANK KAYLOR REAL ESTATE LLC 6.31

SIMSBURY BANK MFS R/E LLC DBA REALTY WORLD HOMETOWN 9.44

SIMSBURY BANK 18.30
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SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND ALAMO & BARILE LLC 44.00
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND BIG OAK REALTY, LLC 0.12
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND BOYNICK REALTY INC 28.79
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND C21 EAST HARTFORD LLC 405.42
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND CAPITOL REALTY CO 6.20
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND CHILLSON REALTY GROUP LLC 171.35
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND CLARK PROPERTIES LLC 0.01
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND CT ALLSTAR REAL ESTATE LLC 4.88
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND DO BEE REALTY 0.27
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND ELM REALTY ADVISORS 0.16
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND FRANCIS T ZAPPONE CO 2.07
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND GOOD FAITH REAL ESTATE CO LLC 091
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND HOMESTEAD REALTY OF NEW ENGLAND LLC 21.62
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND MANNING REALTY INC 4.54
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND MARILYNS REALTY WAY 31.70
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND MILLENNIUM REALTY 6.13
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND MORROW REALTY LLC 19.39
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND MW PARK REAL ESTATE LLC 4.66
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND PAUL L JACQUES REALTY 32.50
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND PREMIER PROPERTIES INTERNATIONAL LLC 0.12
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND RE/MAX PREMIER REALTORS DBA 3,372.74
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND REALTY ASSOCIATES LLC 453.47
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND REALTY EXECUTIVES ADVANTAGE 28.00
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND SZABO REALTY 0.16
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND TREANOR R/E LLC 44.03
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND VITALE REALTY 96.12
SOVEREIGN BANK NEW ENGLAND 4,779.36
STAFFORD SVGS BANK CT CROSSROADS REALTY 3.76
STAFFORD SVGS BANK RTD ASSOC 0.24
STAFFORD SVGS BANK 4.00
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY CLEARVIEW REALTY LLC 8.71
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY CT REALTY GROUP LLC, DBA KELLER WILLIAMS 2.90
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY FAB REAL ESTATE LLC 0.45
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY FIVE HUNDRED PLUS LLC 0.67
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY FOUR HUNDRED PLUS LLC 300.67
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY GOODFELLOW HOMES LLC 236
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY INDEPENDENT REALTY GROUP LLC 5.80
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY PAUL VALERI REALTORS 0.06
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY RULLO R/E 2.40
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY THOMAS ] LOMBARDI 238
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY THREE HUNDRED PLUS LLC 8.64
SVGS BANK OF DANBURY 335.04
TD BANK NA AMERITAGE GROUP INC 1.61
TD BANK NA ANTHONY J GRECO JR R/E BROKERAGE FIRM 5.61
TD BANK NA BALLARO REAL ESTATE 1.90
TD BANK NA BERARDINO CO REALTORS INC 164.54
TD BANK NA BETTER HOMES REALTY LLC 16.72
TD BANK NA BRIAN L LYMAN 17.82
TD BANK NA BROKER SERVICES LLC 1.07
TD BANK NA BUD PRIEST REALTORS 1.98
TD BANK NA BUYER'S CAPITAL BROKERAGE LLC 273
TD BANK NA C21 ALL POINTS REALTY 3,936.07
TD BANK NA C21 APPLE VALLEY PROPERTIES INC 62.38
TD BANK NA C21 CONN ASSOC 20.35
TD BANK NA C21 GREENGARDEN REALTY INC 2,128.53
TD BANK NA C21 LIL 1 ASSOC INC 3.59
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TD BANK NA C21 REALTY GROUP 129.44
TD BANK NA C21 STAMM EDDY 225.73
TD BANK NA CANTONE REAL ESTATE 28.88
TD BANK NA CARBUTTI & CO REALTORS 343.26
TD BANK NA CHANACA R/E INC 0.60
TD BANK NA COFRANCESCO REALTY INC 11.10
TD BANK NA COLONIAL PROPERTIES, INC 207.02
TD BANK NA CONNECTICUT JUST LISTED REALTY LLC 2.68
TD BANK NA CONTE & LUCAS REALTORS LLC 5.76
TD BANK NA D A RICH CO 3.77
TD BANK NA DA RICH CO 40.38
TD BANK NA DA RICH CO 171.63
TD BANK NA DA RICH CO 28.17
TD BANK NA DELAURENTIS REALTY INC 17.43
TD BANK NA DEPODESTA R/E CO 56.99
TD BANK NA DIAMOND HOMES LLC 12.26
TD BANK NA EPIC REALTY 14.48
TD BANK NA EPSTEIN AGENCY INC 13.42
TD BANK NA ERA PROPERTY WORLD 1,069.74
TD BANK NA FAIRFIELD RESIDENTIAL INC 131
TD BANK NA FAVA REALTY 20.66
TD BANK NA FIRST CAPITAL REALTY LLC 14.97
TD BANK NA FUNDATION REAL ESTATE LLC 7.38
TD BANK NA FUTURE REALTY LLC 159.94
TD BANK NA GANIM LAW FIRM PC THE 813.91
TD BANK NA GANIM LAW FIRM PC THE 1,307.60
TD BANK NA HALLMARK PROPERTIES 12.04
TD BANK NA HILLSIDE PROPERTIES 9.75
TD BANK NA HOME SELLING TEAM LLC 981.40
TD BANK NA HOMETOWNE REALTY INC 40.32
TD BANK NA HUNTSMAN, MEADE & PARTNERS COMPASS 10.54
TD BANK NA INTERNATIONAL REALTY PLUS HBO LLC 228.36
TD BANK NA JOE BENSON R/E 0.24
TD BANK NA JOHN D HASTINGS INC 9.47
TD BANK NA JOSEPH BENEDETTO REALTOR 19.47
TD BANK NA KESHER REALTY LLC 0.08
TD BANK NA LANDMARK REALTY CO 12.03
TD BANK NA LAUREL CREST REALTY LLC 38.29
TD BANK NA MANCINONE REALTY CO 0.12
TD BANK NA MANNING REALTY 11.14
TD BANK NA MARGARET ] LAUFER BROKER 46.02
TD BANK NA MASTERKEY REALTY LLC 84.65
TD BANK NA MCCORRISON D W FISH REALTY 55.20
TD BANK NA MCCULLOUGH R/E LLC 11.94
TD BANK NA MCLAUGHLIN R/E 77.00
TD BANK NA MICHAUD REAL ESTATE LLC 67.31
TD BANK NA MILESTONE REALTY LLC 4.80
TD BANK NA NATIONAL REALTY ADVISORS LLC 29.44
TD BANK NA NEXTAGE RIGHT TIME REALTY 41.16
TD BANK NA NIKAILAS PROPERTIES LLC 0.14
TD BANK NA NORTHWEST REALTY, LLC DBA PRUDENTIAL PREMIER 287.28
TD BANK NA PARTNERSHIP REALTY 1.81
TD BANK NA PRESS & CUOZZO 3,158.95
TD BANK NA PRESS & CUOZZO INC ESCROW ACCT IOREBTA 1,798.52
TD BANK NA PRUE REALTY, LLC 62.73
TD BANK NA QUALITY REAL ESTATE 83.43
TD BANK NA QUINNIPIAC REALTY, LLC 2254
TD BANK NA R ROSSI REAL ESTATE 58.57
TD BANK NA RAFFONE REALTY 67.38
TD BANK NA REAL ESTATE TWO INC 1,292.80

14 of 21



CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK
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TOTAL BY
BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
TD BANK NA REAL ESTATE TWO INC 553.38
TD BANK NA REALTY BY DESIGN LLC 7.63
TD BANK NA REALTY THREE CARROLL & AGOSTINI 1,811.17
TD BANK NA RENO PROPERTIES GROUP LLC 22.68
TD BANK NA RIVER VALLEY PROPERTIES 14.26
TD BANK NA RONALD J HENRY CO 24.72
TD BANK NA RYAN PROPERTY GROUP 16.93
TD BANK NA TETREAULT APPRAISAL & REALTY 31.12
TD BANK NA TOP END PROPERTIES 132.23
TD BANK NA TRINITY MARKETING 10.82
TD BANK NA VILLAGE REALTY GROUP LLC 12.02
TD BANK NA WEED REALTY 327.48
TD BANK NA WEST VIEW PROPERTIES LLC 642.96
TD BANK NA WILLIAM HUNTER REAL ESTATE 4.67
TD BANK NA 23,310.40
THOMASTON SVGS BANK ALLIANCE I LLC ROBERT DAHN 3.42
THOMASTON SVGS BANK COMMAND REALTY RON RUDEK & ASSOC ESCROW 123.37
THOMASTON SVGS BANK CONAGHAN REALTY LLC-ESCROW 3.58
THOMASTON SVGS BANK CORINNE T MIRABILIO 46.75
THOMASTON SVGS BANK LITCHFIELD R/E ESCROW 18.50
THOMASTON SVGS BANK MICHAEL GANEM ASSOC LLC 140.18
THOMASTON SVGS BANK 335.80
TORRINGTON SVGS BANK ATA REALTY INC 051
TORRINGTON SVGS BANK ELITE REALTY LLC 1.83
TORRINGTON SVGS BANK JOHN EICHNER R/E INC 0.99
TORRINGTON SVGS BANK JUDITH M HITCHINER ASSOC 0.61
TORRINGTON SVGS BANK MONTY LYONS REAL ESTATE LLC 0.10
TORRINGTON SVGS BANK 4.04
UNION SVGS BANK ADVANTAGE REALTY INC 86.63
UNION SVGS BANK BLANKET R/E 6.99
UNION SVGS BANK CENTURY 21 - PAUL P SCALZO 76.61
UNION SVGS BANK DEMATO REAL ESTATE LLC 0.28
UNION SVGS BANK EJ] MURPHY RLTY LLC 138.74
UNION SVGS BANK EJ] MURPHY RLTY LLC 2331
UNION SVGS BANK FAHEY ASSOC REALTORS 37.35
UNION SVGS BANK GOODFELLOW ASHMORE COMMERCIAL R/E 5.30
UNION SVGS BANK GOOSEBORO REALTY 12.68
UNION SVGS BANK GOOSEBORO REALTY 022
UNION SVGS BANK HENSAL DAVIS & HOYT REALTORS BETTER HOMES & G 10.46
UNION SVGS BANK INNOVATIVE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS 0.05
UNION SVGS BANK INTEGRITY HOMES LLC 5.96
UNION SVGS BANK KREATIVE REALTY INC 0.53
UNION SVGS BANK LAVELLE & HERRON R/E 0.37
UNION SVGS BANK LUKS REALTY 29.35
UNION SVGS BANK M. JEFFERS RYER/MILL PLAIN SELF STORAGE, LLC 0.10
UNION SVGS BANK MCCAFFREY RLTY PROF LLC 1.98
UNION SVGS BANK MUTUAL R/E OF CT CORP 1.27
UNION SVGS BANK NEW ERA REALTY LLC 5.09
UNION SVGS BANK PANDOLFI PROPERTIES INC 4784
UNION SVGS BANK RAUL LIGEIRO REALTY LLC 234
UNION SVGS BANK RAYMOND ] LUBUS AGENCY 0.09
UNION SVGS BANK REALTY 2000, LLC DBA COLDWELL BANKER REALTY 2 13.17
UNION SVGS BANK REBELO REALTY LLC TRUSTEE 32.18
UNION SVGS BANK REMAX UNLIMITED 4.04
UNION SVGS BANK ROGERS ASSOCIATES 0.54
UNION SVGS BANK RUSPINI REALTY 276
UNION SVGS BANK RUSPINI REALTY LLC HUD NLB 1.55
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BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK
UNION SVGS BANK RYER ASSOCS COMMERCIAL R/E INC 4.88
UNION SVGS BANK SAUNDERS R/E 2.49
UNION SVGS BANK SCALZO REALTY 2.05
UNION SVGS BANK STEVEN PALETSKY 0.31
UNION SVGS BANK TOWER REALTY GROUP 0.24
UNION SVGS BANK TOWN GREEN R/E 0.55
UNION SVGS BANK WELLS REALTY LLC 1.16
UNION SVGS BANK 559.46
UNITED BANK C21 AGOLD ACTION REALTY 68.41
UNITED BANK DOUG CALCAGNI ASSOCIATES, INC 1,424.22
UNITED BANK HENRI MARTIN REAL ESTATE 12.72
UNITED BANK NEW KASTLE REALTY 0.12
UNITED BANK RE/MAX EAST OF THE RIVER 12.46
UNITED BANK 1,517.93
WASHINGTON TRUST CO H D RANDALL REALTORS 44.66
WASHINGTON TRUST CO H D RANDALL REALTORS WATCH HILL 1.47
WASHINGTON TRUST CO RANDALL REALTORS WATERFORD LLC 474.37
WASHINGTON TRUST CO 520.50
WEBSTER BANK A HOME CONNECTION LLC 270.52
WEBSTER BANK A HOME CONNECTION REAL ESTATE LLC 56.66
WEBSTER BANK A NEW REALTY LLC 0.48
WEBSTER BANK A O CARROLL & AGOSTINI CO 10.35
WEBSTER BANK ADO REAL ESTATE SVCS LLC 0.12
WEBSTER BANK ADVANCE REALTY A WALDORF AGENCY LLC 1.53
WEBSTER BANK ADVANCE REALTY CT LLC 13.60
WEBSTER BANK AGNELLI REAL ESTATE LLC 81.13
WEBSTER BANK AHEART & ASSOCIATES REALTY 0.79
WEBSTER BANK ALEXANDER REALTY GROUP LLC 2.40
WEBSTER BANK ALLARD APPRAISAL & REALTY CO CLIENTS FUND 0.24
WEBSTER BANK AMA R/E 0.24
WEBSTER BANK AMERICAN DREAMS LLC 5.87
WEBSTER BANK AMERICAN HOME SALES LLC 0.40
WEBSTER BANK AMERISTAR ROYAL REALTY LLC 17.51
WEBSTER BANK AMITY REALTY GROUP LLC 27.20
WEBSTER BANK AMODIO & CO LLC 14.38
WEBSTER BANK ANDREWS R/E 0.12
WEBSTER BANK ANNE MILLER R/E 343.69
WEBSTER BANK ANTHONY SERESLIS REALTY 75.91
WEBSTER BANK APISA REAL ESTATE LLC 7.97
WEBSTER BANK APPLE REAL ESTATE LLC 0.72
WEBSTER BANK ASPETUCK REALTY 0.24
WEBSTER BANK ATLANTIC COAST REALTY, LLC 4.06
WEBSTER BANK AUCTION HOUSE OF CT LLC 0.24
WEBSTER BANK AUDET PROPERTY MGMT R/E LLC 0.39
WEBSTER BANK AWK ASSOC 0.95
WEBSTER BANK BARCLAYS & ROYCE INTERNATIONAL REALTY 23.30
WEBSTER BANK BAYBERRY REALTY LLC 5.80
WEBSTER BANK BEACON REALTY LLC DBA REMAX 1RST CHOICE 16.59
WEBSTER BANK BERARDUCCI REALTORS LLC 58.10
WEBSTER BANK BEST REALTY 6.94
WEBSTER BANK BETTER HOMES R/E 031
WEBSTER BANK BETTER LIVING REALTY LLC 32.22
WEBSTER BANK BISHOP EDWARD & ROBERT LLC 6.78
WEBSTER BANK BLUE RIBBON APPRAISALS LLC 331
WEBSTER BANK BOTTI REALTY INC 6.23
WEBSTER BANK BUYERS & SELLERS ADVANTAGE R/E 5.62
WEBSTER BANK BUYERS REP LLC THE JOHN HERMAN R/E 32.72
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WEBSTER BANK BW REALTY INC DBA RE/MAX E/W OF THE RIVER 29.80
WEBSTER BANK C21 ADVANTAGE 293.94
WEBSTER BANK C21 CLEMENS & SONS REALTY 294.35
WEBSTER BANK C21 CLEMENS & SONS REALTY 608.72
WEBSTER BANK C21 CLEMENS & SONS REALTY INC 276.82
WEBSTER BANK C21 MARK IV REALTY INC 8.00
WEBSTER BANK CALABRO & ASSOC LLC 131.69
WEBSTER BANK CAREY & GUARERA 414.88
WEBSTER BANK CARL CHUDZIK REALTY 8.77
WEBSTER BANK CASTILLO AGENCY 0.31
WEBSTER BANK CAVANAUGH & CO LLC 114.17
WEBSTER BANK CAVUOTO GROUP LLC 15.62
WEBSTER BANK CEA R/E ESCROW 5.70
WEBSTER BANK CHERIE A IRAVANI 68.60
WEBSTER BANK CHESTNUT OAK ASSOC INC 99.09
WEBSTER BANK CHESTNUT OAK REALTY LLC 125.36
WEBSTER BANK CHRISTOFOR REALTY LLC ESC ACCT 38.90
WEBSTER BANK CJB REALTY 0.45
WEBSTER BANK COLDWELL BANKER PREMIER R/E DBA BFPROPERTIES 255.72
WEBSTER BANK COLLINS MORROW R/E LLC 6.06
WEBSTER BANK COMMERCIAL SVCS REALTY 298.55
WEBSTER BANK COMPASS REALTY LLC MAURICE RICHARDSON 0.72
WEBSTER BANK COUNTRY FARM REAL ESTATE LLC 0.48
WEBSTER BANK COUNTRY HOME & ESTATES 351
WEBSTER BANK CREATIVE REALTY OF CT LLC 17.27
WEBSTER BANK CROCKETT REALTY 051
WEBSTER BANK CT GOLDEN REALTY LLC 233
WEBSTER BANK CT LAND CO 0.40
WEBSTER BANK CZARNESKI R/E 108.04
WEBSTER BANK D BECKLEY REALTY 2.94
WEBSTER BANK DAVEJONES REALTY ESCROW LLC 43.04
WEBSTER BANK DAVIDS REALTY 022
WEBSTER BANK DAVIS REAL ESTATE LLC 23.22
WEBSTER BANK DB ASSOCIATES OF CT LLC 2210
WEBSTER BANK DESIMONE REALTY LLC DBA ANGELO A. DESIMONE 12.80
WEBSTER BANK DOLLE REALTY LLC 6.08
WEBSTER BANK DONNA MOLON REAL ESTATE LLC 2212
WEBSTER BANK DOW & CONDON INC. 251.77
WEBSTER BANK EAGLES REALTY 0.12
WEBSTER BANK ELITE R/E SVCS LLC 2.03
WEBSTER BANK ENTRYWAYS LLC 1.18
WEBSTER BANK ERA BLANCHARD & ROSSETTO INC 334.76
WEBSTER BANK EVEREST REALTY LLC 13.91
WEBSTER BANK EXCLUSIVE REALTY 10.00
WEBSTER BANK FAB BROKERAGE 0.36
WEBSTER BANK FARMINGBURY R/E 482.04
WEBSTER BANK FAZZONE & HARRISON REALTY 105.60
WEBSTER BANK FERCODINI PROPERTIES INC 330.44
WEBSTER BANK FERRARO & FERRARO R/E LLC 38.63
WEBSTER BANK FIANO REALTY 21.27
WEBSTER BANK FINANCE CNSLTNG & MKTG GROUP LCC 0.54
WEBSTER BANK FINCH ASSOC REALTORS 215
WEBSTER BANK FIRST CLASS PROPERTIES GROUP 6.65
WEBSTER BANK FORTIN REALTY 2.87
WEBSTER BANK FRANCIS T ZAPPONE CO 42.66
WEBSTER BANK FREDERICK F WARD II LLC 48.50
WEBSTER BANK FREDERICK K REYHER AGENCY 20.43
WEBSTER BANK FREDERICKS REALTY CO LLC 10.61
WEBSTER BANK FS REAL ESTATE LLC 5.34
WEBSTER BANK GEORGE SIGIEL ] 0.12
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WEBSTER BANK GIGLIO COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE LLC 31.98
WEBSTER BANK GLOBAL ESTATES LLC 1.95
WEBSTER BANK GOLAS & GOLASR/E 0.48
WEBSTER BANK GOLDEN KEY REALTY 6.64
WEBSTER BANK GORSKI REALTY 67.36
WEBSTER BANK GRAHAM R/E 35.63
WEBSTER BANK GRAUER REALTY 1,080.87
WEBSTER BANK GUERRA REALTORS 0.56
WEBSTER BANK H PEARCE R/E CO INC 2,431.08
WEBSTER BANK HANNA REALTY 1.69
WEBSTER BANK HARRIET GERAGOSIAN DBA UNIQUE REALTY 7.32
WEBSTER BANK HARRIMAN REAL ESTATE LLC 122.04
WEBSTER BANK HARRY ELLAM REAL ESTATE 15.61
WEBSTER BANK HART REAL ESTATE LLC 35.77
WEBSTER BANK HARTMAN & HULTEEN R/E INC 16.98
WEBSTER BANK HEGARTY & CO INC R/E TRUSTEE 3243
WEBSTER BANK HOME SWEET REALTY LLC 32.72
WEBSTER BANK HOMESTEAD REALTORS 21.14
WEBSTER BANK HOMEWORKS EKBERG ASSOC 0.12
WEBSTER BANK [&SR/E 9.10
WEBSTER BANK J VREALTY 0.07
WEBSTER BANK JAMES M DOWNES ASSOC 7.35
WEBSTER BANK JEFF LOUIS ASSOCIATES LLC 48.92
WEBSTER BANK JOHN F ADAMS REALTORS 0.12
WEBSTER BANK JOHN HENRY R/E 0.48
WEBSTER BANK JOLI PROPERTIES LLC 5.63
WEBSTER BANK JORDAN CHRIS PROPERTIES LLC 0.24
WEBSTER BANK JOSEPH F SCHEYD AGENCY LLC 25.86
WEBSTER BANK JOSEPH STAFFORD ASSOC 111.97
WEBSTER BANK JV REALTY & ASSOC LLC 3.89
WEBSTER BANK KAREN ] HOTCHKISS BROKER 56.35
WEBSTER BANK KARNEY REALTY INC 0.36
WEBSTER BANK KELLY & CO CLIENTS FUND 0.08
WEBSTER BANK KENNEDY REALTY 0.98
WEBSTER BANK LADD MORTGAGE LLC 0.24
WEBSTER BANK LANDWORK REALTY LLC 473.74
WEBSTER BANK LAWRENCE FIANO R/E 0.72
WEBSTER BANK LAWRENCE RABAGO JR DBA NUTMEG REALTY 0.10
WEBSTER BANK LAZA PROPERTIES 8.85
WEBSTER BANK LEADERS R/E 19.23
WEBSTER BANK LIBERTY R/E OF NEW ENGLAND LLC 0.24
WEBSTER BANK LIBERTY REAL EST LLC 2.50
WEBSTER BANK LIGHTHOUSE REALTY AND DEVELOPMENT LLC 5.84
WEBSTER BANK LISA U HASSENFELDT 2.63
WEBSTER BANK LONDREGAN COMMERCIAL R/E GROUP 148.30
WEBSTER BANK LONG HILL R/E 011
WEBSTER BANK LONG R/E LLC 0.60
WEBSTER BANK MAIN REALTY & MGMT LLC CLIENT FUNDS 419
WEBSTER BANK MANAGEMENT SVCS INC 496
WEBSTER BANK MANCINO R/E 0.12
WEBSTER BANK MARLOW H TINARI III 0.12
WEBSTER BANK MARY T CLANCY 9.85
WEBSTER BANK MATHEWS COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC 385.73
WEBSTER BANK MCCAVANAGH R/E CORP 107.58
WEBSTER BANK MERRIGAN & LEFEBVRE REALTY INC 177.30
WEBSTER BANK MICHAEL F COLLINS REALTY 8.70
WEBSTER BANK MURRAY R/E INC 0.12
WEBSTER BANK NAI ELITE LLC 0.12
WEBSTER BANK NANN R/E 0.24
WEBSTER BANK NATIONAL HOMES REALTY LLC 0.12
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WEBSTER BANK NEW ENGLAND R/E LLC 0.19
WEBSTER BANK NEW WAVE LISTING REAL ESTATE SERVICE LLC 0.09
WEBSTER BANK NICOLAS ANTHIS 0.24
WEBSTER BANK NICOTRA R/E LLC IOREBTA 0.35
WEBSTER BANK NIELSEN REALTY 237
WEBSTER BANK NOVETTE ASSOCIATES LLC 152.26
WEBSTER BANK PANELLA R/E 0.12
WEBSTER BANK PARTNERS EDGE REALTY LLC DBA REMAX EDGE 179.49
WEBSTER BANK PAVLIK R/E AGENCY 106.47
WEBSTER BANK PERAKOS & ZITSER PC 0.47
WEBSTER BANK PETERSON R/E 257
WEBSTER BANK PHIL BENCH REMAX VILLAGE REALTY GROUP 10.88
WEBSTER BANK PHIL BENCH REMAX VILLAGE REALTY GROUP 0.12
WEBSTER BANK PHILBRICK AGENCY 0.24
WEBSTER BANK PHILIPS R/E 4.00
WEBSTER BANK PICKEL LAW FIRM LLC THE 0.48
WEBSTER BANK PLOURDE REALTY 21.98
WEBSTER BANK PREFERRED PROPERTIES OF CT LLC 0.69
WEBSTER BANK PRIME PROPERTY LLC 0.12
WEBSTER BANK PRUDENTIAL NORTHWEST REALTY 7.77
WEBSTER BANK PULSE REALTY LLC 77.73
WEBSTER BANK QUAIL R/E 5.88
WEBSTER BANK QUINN R/E 78.22
WEBSTER BANK R & R REALTY GROUP LLC 0.24
WEBSTER BANK RATNER HOMES LLC 0.11
WEBSTER BANK RAVENWOOD REAL ESTATE LLC 281
WEBSTER BANK RE/MAX CEDAR LAND 18.59
WEBSTER BANK REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE THE 95.70
WEBSTER BANK REAL ESTATE MARKET LLC THE 5.63
WEBSTER BANK REALTY CENTER LLC 7.67
WEBSTER BANK REALTY CONCEPTS INC 20.39
WEBSTER BANK REALTY CONSULTANTS 14.27
WEBSTER BANK REALTY EXECUTIVES 130.02
WEBSTER BANK REALTY EXECUTIVES JOEL ROSARIO MICHAEL GRAD 16.15
WEBSTER BANK REALTY EXECUTIVES RESULTS 191
WEBSTER BANK REALTY EXPERTS LLC 54.33
WEBSTER BANK REALTY PARTNERS 105.86
WEBSTER BANK REALTY SEVEN 254.33
WEBSTER BANK REALTY WORKS LLC 181.05
WEBSTER BANK REALTYNE.COM 0.24
WEBSTER BANK REESE & CO REAL ESTATE LLC 0.24
WEBSTER BANK RENTS-R-US 210
WEBSTER BANK REO R/E CONNECTION 45.14
WEBSTER BANK RICCIO REALTY & REO ASSOCIATES, LLC 22.10
WEBSTER BANK RICHARD D WALTER 11.77
WEBSTER BANK RIGHT WAY HOME REAL ESTATE LLC 331
WEBSTER BANK RJ ENTERPRISES DBA RICHARD JOWDY 0.36
WEBSTER BANK RK GALLO & ASSOC 0.15
WEBSTER BANK ROBERT A HOLMES R/E 0.12
WEBSTER BANK ROBERT MCNAMARA R/E 10.28
WEBSTER BANK RON MASELLA REALTY LLC 12.82
WEBSTER BANK RONALD T FORCIER & ASSOC 1.79
WEBSTER BANK SALCAL REAL ESTATE CONNECTIONS 116.39
WEBSTER BANK SARA KERIN RES 1.89
WEBSTER BANK SELECT ASSOC INC 61.00
WEBSTER BANK SELECT REALTY ASSOC 69.91
WEBSTER BANK SENTRY R/E SVCS WINDSOR 7.37
WEBSTER BANK SHORE & COUNTRY R/E 1.76
WEBSTER BANK SHORE & COUNTRY REALTY 316.66
WEBSTER BANK SHOWCASE REALTY 688.67
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WEBSTER BANK SHOWCASE REALTY INC 78.25
WEBSTER BANK SIGNATURE REALTY 2.82
WEBSTER BANK SILVER PINE REAL ESTATE LLC 0.11
WEBSTER BANK SMEDES REALTY 153.25
WEBSTER BANK SNOW GROUP REALTY 2.86
WEBSTER BANK SOUTH SHORE REALTY 0.19
WEBSTER BANK SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND REALTY LLC 4.74
WEBSTER BANK STATEWIDE REALTY & DEVELOPMENT 7.18
WEBSTER BANK STATEWIDE REALTY & DEVELOPMENT LLC 1.15
WEBSTER BANK STAUFFER R/E 438
WEBSTER BANK STEVEN ] WOLLMAN DBA WOLLMAN RLTY CLIENTS 59.22
WEBSTER BANK STONE CREST RLTY LLC 33.28
WEBSTER BANK SUMMIT REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 0.60
WEBSTER BANK SUNSET CREEK RLTY LLC 110.60
WEBSTER BANK SUNWOOD DEVELOPMENT 63.62
WEBSTER BANK TAJR/ELLC 11.76
WEBSTER BANK TERESA SIRICO 34.23
WEBSTER BANK THE BRIOTTI GROUP LLC 265.31
WEBSTER BANK THE BUYERS BROKER 5.47
WEBSTER BANK THE LAW OFFICES OF MELISSA L SIMONIK LLC 115.52
WEBSTER BANK TIER 1 REAL ESTATE 0.14
WEBSTER BANK TOP CHOICE REALTY LLC 0.68
WEBSTER BANK TREND 2000 R/E 156.13
WEBSTER BANK TRISTATE REALTY 4.06
WEBSTER BANK TRINITY R/E SVCS 13.60
WEBSTER BANK UNITED REALTY 47.02
WEBSTER BANK VALENTINE REALTY LLC 5.36
WEBSTER BANK VANCOUR ASSOC 10.60
WEBSTER BANK VIN TONUCCI R/E 0.47
WEBSTER BANK VISION R/E SVCS LLC 47.08
WEBSTER BANK WARECK D'OSTILIO REAL ESTATE LLC 1,061.42
WEBSTER BANK WEST REALTY LLC 0.12
WEBSTER BANK WESTBURY REALTY INC 118.48
WEBSTER BANK WILLIAM CB COMMERCIAL WHITTIER PARTNERS LP R 36.52
WEBSTER BANK WILLIAM PAUL DOOLEY ASSOC 28.71
WEBSTER BANK WILSON REALTY 3.80
WEBSTER BANK YOUR NEXT HOME LLC 0.24
WEBSTER BANK 17,229.74
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ADVANTAGE REALTY GROUP INC 455
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ARCONTI REAL ESTATE LLC 0.05
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ARNOLD PECKS PROPERTY WORLD USA INC 19.51
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. BECKMAN BURNS & NGUYEN 0.60
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. BLUE R/ELLC 151
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. BURMANN REALTY GROUP 0.12
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. C21 BRIOTTI & ASSOC 12.76
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. C21 KARNES & COLKONNA 0.01
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. CARAVAN REALTY 0.08
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. CENTRAL CT REALTORS 19.30
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. CENTURY 21 ACCESS AMERICA 0.60
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. CHONA GUILLEN REALTY 5.17
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COUNTRY LIVING ASSOC INC 0.02
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. CYR REAL ESTATE, LLC 0.98
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. DAN COMBS R/E INC 67.73
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. DE PODESTA R/E 1.14
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. DEWEES REALTY DORIS ] DEWEES 0.01
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ENNIS PROPERTY MGMT INC 6.09
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. FIELDSTONE REALTY INC 0.01
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. FRANK LANOSA REALTY 0.02
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. GATEHOUSE REALTY 0.04
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CONNECTICUT HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

IOREBTA REALTOR/BROKER REMITTANCE BY BANK

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

TOTAL BY

BANK NAME REALTOR/BROKER REALTOR/BROKER  TOTAL BY BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. GLOBAL SERVICES & REALTY 0.58

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. GUY BOCICAUT R/E 224

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. HOME SERVICES, LLC 4.68

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. HOME STORE REALTY INC THE 0.01

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. JOHN E BRUNO BROKER 0.09

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. K. BAIRD ASSOCIATES, LLC 0.09

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. KAMP & NIELSEN 9.75

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. KENNY DRIVE LLC 1.26

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. KEYPROS REALTORS LLC 6.57

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. KISH REALTORS 0.01

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. KREATIVE REALTY 0.01

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. L & SREALTY - SETH LINZER 2.87

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. LANDONE MANAGEMENT LLC 1.59

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MAPLE AVENUE LLC 232

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MARINER REALTY LLC 111

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MARSTON R/E 348.91

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MCGORTY REAL ESTATE SERVICES 1.08

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MILESTONE R/E 1.89

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. NEW CANAAN PROPERTIES 0.04

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. NEW NEIGHBORS REAL ESTATE 0.47

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. NICKIE O'TOOLE 8.63

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PATRIOT REALTY INC 0.09

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PERRELLA REALTY LLC 58.04

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PETRA R/E CORP 0.56

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PREFERRED PROP GEORGE SCHNEIDER 8.18

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. QUALITY REALTY LLC 2.65

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. R/E MARKETING GROUP 0.01

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. RENEE CIARLO DBA RC & COMPANY 0.12

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ROSEMARY THE REAL ESTATE INGREDIENT 7.46

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. SALLY CORATOLO 0.06

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. SANTOPIETRO REALTY 0.04

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. SETTE R/E LLC 41.40

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. SETTLERS & TRADERS R/E CO 6.05

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE 0.17

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. STEVEN T WILLIAMS/MLS DIRECT ESC 436

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. STRATFIELD REALTY LLC 0.15

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. WESTPORT RESIDENTIAL, LLC 494

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. WESTWOOD REAL ESTATE 0.34

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS MKTNG SVCS, CT R/E 7.89

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Less Remittance Fees (35.48)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 641.53

WINDSOR FEDERAL S&L ASSN BC ELITE REALTORS LLC 495

WINDSOR FEDERAL S&L ASSN GILLETTE REAL ESTATE CLIENT FUND 2214

WINDSOR FEDERAL S&L ASSN JANICE R CRANE DBA COUNTRY PROPERTIES 11.36

WINDSOR FEDERAL S&L ASSN MASTERS KEY REALTY LLC THE 15.04

WINDSOR FEDERAL S&L ASSN 53.49
TOTAL ALL BANKS AND REALTORS/BROKERS 88,521.35
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